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Academic Calendar of the EMBA Program 
 

Spring Semester 2024 
  
Commencement of Classes January 13, 2024 (Saturday) 
Mid Term-I February 17 – 24, 2024 (Saturday-Saturday) 
Mid Term-II April 20 - 25, 2024 (Saturday-Thursday) 
Class Break & Final Exam May 18-23, 2024 (Saturday-Thursday) 
Submission of Results (Grade Sheet) On or before June 8, 2024 
Publication of Results  2nd week of June 2024 
 

Holidays 
Shab-e-Meraj February 9, 2024 (Friday)* 
Saraswati Puja February 14, 2024 (Wednesday) 
International Mother Language Day (Shaheed Day )  February 21, 2024 (Wednesday) 
Shab-e-Barat February 26, 2024 (Monday) * 
Birthday of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman March 17, 2024 (Sunday) 
Independence Day March 26, 2024 (Tuesday) 
Shab-e-Qadr, and Eid-Ul-Fitr April 07-13, 2024 (Sunday-Saturday) 
Bengali New Year April 14, 2024 ( Sunday) 
May Day May 1, 2024 (Wednesday) 
Buddha Purnima May 23, 2024 (Thursday)# 
Eid-Ul-Azha June 15- 22, 2024 (Saturday-Saturday) 

* Subject to sighting of the moon 
# Subject to the announcement by the university 
 

 

Distribution of Marks 
 

The performance of a student in a course will be evaluated 
as stated below:                           Marks 
Two midterm tests (15+15)    =  30%  
Term Paper presentation    =  10%  
Class attendance and participation  =  10% 
Assignment, Group Discussion and Case Study =  10%  
Course Final Examination   = 40% 
Total       =         100% 
 

 
 
There will be at least 6 questions in the Course Final Examination of the Evening Program. The students 
have to answer any four questions. 
 
 
 

(Prof. Dr. Mohammad Thoufiqul Islam) 
  Director & Coordinator 

Grading Policy    
Marks Letter 

 Grade 
Grade 
 Point 

80% & above A+ 4.00 
75% to 79% A 3.75 
70% to 74% A- 3.50 
65% to 69% B+ 3.25 
60% to 64% B 3.00 
55% to 59% B- 2.75 
50% to 54% C+ 2.50 
45% to 49% C 2.25 
40% to 44% D 2.00 
Below 40% F 0.00 


